
# 10 Biola (4-3) -vs- Arizona Christian (3-7)
2/11/2012 at Phoenix, AZ (Firestorm Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BAEK, Chris (2-0)
Loss: NORTON, Miles (0-1)
Save: MARTINEZ, Javier (2)
HBP: BAEK, Chris
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rob McKinley First: Paul Arreola Second Base: Kevin Daugherty 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 150   
Game notes:
- NORTON, M. faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Biola 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 6 9 0
Arizona Christian 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 5 1

Biola 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SUTHERLAND, Benji cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
WILLIAMS, Dustin 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
FAYARD, Vinnie 3b 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
    CHRISS, Michael pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SULLIVAN, Mac 1b 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
    SWIRE, Tanner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COVYEAU, Nick c 3 0 1 1 1 0 5
COTTIER, Wesley dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
POLAND, Sage lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
ANNUNZIATA, Michael rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
FARRINGTON, Johnny ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAEK, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MARTINEZ, Javier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 9 5 5 3 8

2B: FAYARD, Vinnie (1)
SH: FARRINGTON, Johnny (1)

Arizona Christian 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
STORRER, Jake dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
KONOPKA, Kendall cf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
GLENN, Alex lf 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
KLETT, Justin 1b 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
MOLINA, Travis 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    ANDERSON, Tanner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ZUVELA, Kenny pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
APLIN, Eddie rf 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
HENSLEY, Garrison ss 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
PEREIRA, Daniel 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    SMALLEY,  Euston ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    GRECO, Mike ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
LIVINGSTON, Zac c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    CHAISSON, Cole pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KENNEDY, Tanner ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
HICKS, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NORTON, Miles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SCHNEIDER, Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COX, J.T. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SCHUMER, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JONES, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 5 4 7 7 10

HR: GLENN, Alex (1)
SH: APLIN, Eddie (1)
SF: MOLINA, Travis (1)
SB: MOLINA, Travis (1); APLIN, Eddie (1); CHAISSON, Cole (1)
HBP: KLETT, Justin (1)
E: HENSLEY, Garrison (1)

Biola IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BAEK, Chris (W, 2-0) 6.0 4 4 4 5 6 2 0 1 0 21 29 6 6 112
MARTINEZ, Javier (S, 2) 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 22
Totals 5 4 4 7 7 2 0 1 0 25 35 7 7 134

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HICKS, Lucas 2.2 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 3 40
NORTON, Miles (L, 0-1) 1.1 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 25
SCHNEIDER, Trey 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 4 2 0 14
COX, J.T. 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 14
SCHUMER, Joey 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 17
JONES, Sydney 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 9 6 5 5 3 1 0 0 1 29 35 11 6 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Biola - Top of 1st BU ACU
SUTHERLAND,B struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSFS). 0 0
WILLIAMS, D. singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
FAYARD, V. singled to left field (1-1 FB); WILLIAMS, D. advanced to second. 0 0
SULLIVAN, M. flied out to cf (1-2 SSB); FAYARD, V. advanced to second; WILLIAMS, D. advanced to third. 0 0
COVYEAU, N. lined out to cf (1-2 BSF). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st BU ACU
STORRER, J. popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
KONOPKA, K. walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
GLENN, A. singled to right field (0-1 K); KONOPKA, K. advanced to second. 0 0
KLETT, J. walked (3-0 BBBB); GLENN, A. advanced to second; KONOPKA, K. advanced to third. 0 0
MOLINA, T. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1 KBB); GLENN, A. advanced to third; KONOPKA, K. scored. 0 1
APLIN, E. flied out to cf (1-2 SSB). 0 1

Biola - Top of 2nd BU ACU
COTTIER, W. lined out to rf (0-0). 0 1
POLAND, S. lined out to ss (2-1 FBB). 0 1
ANNUNZIATA,M grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd BU ACU
HENSLEY, G. popped up to ss (3-2 BSBFB). 0 1
PEREIRA, D. popped up to p (0-1 K). 0 1
LIVINGSTON,Z singled through the right side (3-2 KBSBBF). 0 1
CHAISSON, C. pinch ran for LIVINGSTON,Z. 0 1
CHAISSON, C. stole second. 0 1
STORRER, J. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1

Biola - Top of 3rd BU ACU
LIVINGSTON,Z to c for CHAISSON, C.. 0 1
FARRINGTON,J grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 1
SUTHERLAND,B grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
WILLIAMS, D. singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 1
FAYARD, V. doubled to right center, RBI (3-1 BSBB); WILLIAMS, D. scored. 1 1
SULLIVAN, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
NORTON, M. to p for HICKS, L.. 1 1
COVYEAU, N. singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); SULLIVAN, M. advanced to third; FAYARD, V. scored. 2 1
COTTIER, W. struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 2 1

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd BU ACU
KONOPKA, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1
GLENN, A. homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 2 2
KLETT, J. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 2
KLETT, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
MOLINA, T. walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 2 2
KLETT, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
APLIN, E. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BSB); MOLINA, T. advanced to second; KLETT, J. scored. 2 3
APLIN, E. stole second; MOLINA, T. stole third. 2 3
HENSLEY, G. grounded out to ss (0-2 SSF). 2 3
SMALLEY, E. pinch hit for PEREIRA, D.. 2 3
SMALLEY, E. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 3
PEREIRA, D. to 2b for SMALLEY, E.. 2 3
KENNEDY, T. pinch hit for LIVINGSTON,Z. 2 3



KENNEDY, T. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 2 3
Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Biola - Top of 4th BU ACU
LIVINGSTON,Z to c for KENNEDY, T.. 2 3
POLAND, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 2 3
ANNUNZIATA,M grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 3
FARRINGTON,J fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th BU ACU
STORRER, J. struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 2 3
KONOPKA, K. popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 2 3
GLENN, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 3

Biola - Top of 5th BU ACU
SUTHERLAND,B walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 3
WILLIAMS, D. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-1 BSB); SUTHERLAND,B advanced to second on the error. 2 3
FAYARD, V. singled to left field (1-0 B); WILLIAMS, D. advanced to second; SUTHERLAND,B advanced to
third. 2 3
SCHNEIDER, T to p for NORTON, M.. 2 3
SULLIVAN, M. singled to center field, out at second cf to 3b to 2b, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); FAYARD, V. advanced to
third; WILLIAMS, D. scored, unearned; SUTHERLAND,B scored. 4 3
COVYEAU, N. intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
COVYEAU, N. advanced to second on a wild pitch; FAYARD, V. scored on a wild pitch. 5 3
COTTIER, W. lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 5 3
POLAND, S. flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 5 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th BU ACU
KLETT, J. hit by pitch (0-0). 5 3
MOLINA, T. singled to left field (0-1 K); KLETT, J. advanced to second. 5 3
APLIN, E. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); MOLINA, T. advanced to second; KLETT, J. advanced to
third. 5 3
HENSLEY, G. grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 S); MOLINA, T. advanced to third; KLETT, J. scored. 5 4
ANDERSON, T. pinch ran for MOLINA, T.. 5 4
PEREIRA, D. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBFF). 5 4

Biola - Top of 6th BU ACU
MOLINA, T. to 3b for ANDERSON, T.. 5 4
COX, J. to p for SCHNEIDER, T. 5 4
ANNUNZIATA,M singled to left center (1-0 B). 5 4
FARRINGTON,J grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); ANNUNZIATA,M advanced to second. 5 4
SUTHERLAND,B walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
WILLIAMS, D. flied out to cf (2-2 BFSB); ANNUNZIATA,M advanced to third. 5 4
FAYARD, V. singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); SUTHERLAND,B advanced to second; ANNUNZIATA,M
scored. 6 4
SCHUMER, J. to p for COX, J.. 6 4
CHRISS, M. pinch ran for FAYARD, V.. 6 4
SULLIVAN, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB); CHRISS, M. advanced to second; SUTHERLAND,B advanced to third. 6 4
SWIRE, T. pinch ran for SULLIVAN, M.. 6 4
COVYEAU, N. flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 6 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th BU ACU
CHRISS, M. to 3b. 6 4
SULLIVAN, M. to 1b for SWIRE, T.. 6 4
LIVINGSTON,Z grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 6 4
STORRER, J. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBSB). 6 4
KONOPKA, K. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 6 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Biola - Top of 7th BU ACU
COTTIER, W. struck out swinging (2-2 FSFBBS). 6 4
POLAND, S. flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 4
JONES, S. to p for SCHUMER, J.. 6 4
ANNUNZIATA,M flied out to rf (2-1 BSB). 6 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th BU ACU
MARTINEZ, J. to p for BAEK, C.. 6 4
GLENN, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 4
KLETT, J. singled to center field (0-1 K). 6 4
MOLINA, T. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); KLETT, J. out at second ss to 2b. 6 4
APLIN, E. walked (3-2 SBFBBB); MOLINA, T. advanced to second. 6 4
HENSLEY, G. walked (3-1 BBBKB); APLIN, E. advanced to second; MOLINA, T. advanced to third. 6 4
ZUVELA, K. pinch ran for MOLINA, T.. 6 4
GRECO, M. pinch hit for PEREIRA, D.. 6 4
GRECO, M. popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 4


